Responses to Questions (9/21/2004)
Solicitation NNL04076886Q – Control System Upgrades
Question #1:  The waveform generation capability is specified as 32-bit.  Is this the desired amplitude resolution or frequency resolution?

Response #1:  32-bit resolution is for amplitude.
Question #2:  Can the built-in computer on the Compact Digital Control Electronics & Operator Panel and the external PC specified be one and the same (i.e. an embedded computer that uses an external keyboard and display), or are you specifically looking for two computers, a built-in one and an external control PC?
Response #2:  The current system does use two computers.  One for direct control of the load train system and the second to generate test profiles and record data.  This could be done in one unit but the display and keyboard would have to be able to be mounted directly next to the load train.

Question #3:  What type of input are your sensors?  Are they bridge input (i.e. strain gauges) or voltage inputs requiring current excitation (i.e. accelerometers)?  Please specify as this makes a difference as to what hardware is needed for sensor connection.
Response #3:  I do not have specifics on the load cell and stroke indicator.  These are internal to the current system and are not listed separately in the manuals.  The temperature input will be a retransmission of the current temperature of the furnace and will be a voltage input.  It will not be more than 10 VDC.
System Inputs:

Load Cell

Instron Model 2518-600, Serial Number UK544

±100 kN static

±50 kN dynamic

Tension Compression

Currently calibrated to ±11,240 lbs

Instron High Temperature Axial Capacitive Extensometer

Model 31015P, with Capacitec Proximic 3101-SP amplifier

Output calibrated to ±1.25 mm = ±6.25 VDC

Stroke Indicator
Model 8562, Serial Number H0816, Full Scale Stroke ±2 inches, currently constrained due to the furnace chamber to 2.0000 compression, 0.4512 tension.
Temperature Indicator
Retransmit from temperature controller, ±10 VDC

